STATE OF ILLINOIS

NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 05-20

)

)

NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Grayslake Branch Court is closed effective July 1, 2005.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Lake County Sheriff Traffic Enforcement Unit court call scheduled for July 1, 2005 in Grayslake will be moved to July 8, 2005 at 1:30 p.m. and 3:00 p.m. and held at the North Branch Court, 1792 Nicole Lane, Round Lake Beach, IL 60073.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all cases assigned to the Grayslake Branch Court as of July 1, 2005 shall be transferred and reassigned to the North Branch Court and the North Branch Court shall assume the published Grayslake Branch court schedule for the remainder of 2005.

DATED this, 17th day of March, 2005.

CHRISTOPER C. STARCK, Chief Judge

SS